 CY7C4265
16 K × 18 Deep Sync FIFOs
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-06004  Rev. *H  Revised December 1, 2011
Features
■ High speed, low power, first-in first-out (FIFO) memories
❐ 16 K × 18 (CY7C4265)
■ 0.5 micron CMOS for optimum speed and power

 CY7C4265
Document #: 38-06004  Rev. *H Page 21 of 25
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
16 K × 18 Deep Sync FIFO
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram
Package
Type
Operating
Range
10 CY7C4265–10ASXC 51-85051 64-Pin Small Thin Quad Flatpack (Pb-free) Commercial
CY7C4265–10AI 51-85046 64-Pin Thin Quad Flatpack Industrial
CY7C4265–10AXI 64-Pin Thin Quad Flatpack (Pb-free)
15 CY7C4265–15AXC 51-85046 64-Pin Thin Quad Flatpack (Pb-free) Commercial
CY
Family: Dual-port SRAM
7 C 4
Technology: CMOS
Company ID: CY = Cypress
2
FIFO
Width: x18
5
x18
Temperature Grade:
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
XX XX X C,I
Pb-free (RoHS Compliant)
Package: A = TQFP; AS = STQFP
Speed grade: 10 ns or 15 ns
6
Depth: 16 KB
 CY7C4265
Document #: 38-06004  Rev. *H Page 22 of 25
Package Diagrams
Figure 24.  64-Pin Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (10 × 10 × 1.4 mm), 51-85051
51-85051 *C
 CY7C4265
Document #: 38-06004  Rev. *H Page 23 of 25
Figure 25.  64-Pin Thin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (14 × 14 × 1.4 mm), 51-85046
51-85046 *E
 CY7C4265
Document #: 38-06004  Rev. *H Page 24 of 25
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C4265 16 K × 18 Deep Sync FIFOs
Document Number: 38-06004
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 106465 SZV 07/11/01 Change from Spec Number: 38-00468 to 38-06004
*A 122257 RBI 12/26/02 Power-up requirements added to Maximum Ratings Information
*B 252889 YDT See ECN Removed PLCC package and pruned parts from Order Information
*C 385985 ESH See ECN Added Pb-Free logo to top of first page
Added CY7C4265-10ASXC, CY7C4265-10AXI, CY7C4265-15AXC,
CY7C4255-10AXC, CY7C4255-15AXC to ordering information
*D 2623658 VKN/PYRS 12/17/08 Added CY7C4265A part
Updated Ordering information table
*E 2714768 VKN/AESA 06/04/09 Corrected defective Logic Block diagram, Pinouts, and Package diagrams
*F 2896039 RAME 03/19/10 Removed inactive parts from the data sheet.
Updated title to CY7C4265 16 K × 18 Deep Sync FIFOs
*G 3094385 ADMU 11/24/10 Sunset review spec. Included ordering code definitions.
*H 3452178 ADMU 12/01/11 Removed speed bins –25 and –35.
Removed information related to part number CY7C4255.
Document #: 38-06004  Rev. *H Revised December 1, 2011 Page 25 of 25
All products and company names mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
 CY7C4265
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2005-2011. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use of